

GAHC010051042020



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/1658/2020

M/S. ALLIANCE INDIA UNIT-III
A REGISTERED PARTNERSHIP FIRM, HAVING ITS OFFICE AND PRINCIPAL
PLACE OF BUSINESS AT KHASRA NO. 1348, VILL. BHATOLI, KALAN, EPIP
EXTENSION, PHASE 1, JHARMAJRI, BADDI- 174103, DIST. SOLAN (H.P.)
INDIA AND ONE OF ITS BRANCH OFFICE AT DINKAR, KAMALPUR
KAMRUP (R), RANGIA IS REP. BY ITS AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY SRI VIPIN
THAKUR S/O SHRI SOHAN SINGH, RESIDING AT SANKAR DEV SOCIETY
JALUKBARI, GUWAHATI, KAMRUP (M), ASSAM

VERSUS

ASSAM POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LTD. AND 9 ORS.
HAVING ITS OFFICE AND PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS AT BIJULEE
BHAWAN, PALTAN BAZAR, GUWAHATI-1 AND IS REP. BY ITS CHAIRMAN

2:THE GENERAL MANAGER
RANGIA ZONE
APDCL
LAR
RANGIA

3:THE DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER
TI
APDCL
BIJULEE BHAWAN
PALTAN BAZAR
GUWAHATI-1

4:THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER
RANGIA ELECTRICAL CIRCLE
APDCL (LAR)
RANGIA

5:THE ASSTT. GENERAL MANAGER
RANGIA
EI DIVISION
APDCL
LAR
RANGIA

6:THE ASSTT. GENERAL MANAGER
TI DIVISION
APDCL
LAR
RANGIA

7:THE SDE
BAIHATA CHARIALI
APDCL
LAR
BAIHATA CHARIALI

8:THE DEPUTY MANAGER
IRCA
RANGIA ELECTRICAL CIRCLE
APDCL (LAR)
RANGIA

9:THE AREA MANAGER
IRCA
RANGIA

10:THE JM AND TC
DIVISION RANGI

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR A K RAI

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, APDCL

BEFORE
THE HON'BLE MR JUSTICE ARUN DEV CHOUDHURY

ORDER

16.02.2022

On the prayer of the learned Standing Counsel for the APDCL, this matter is adjourned for two weeks. The learned Standing Counsel for the APDCL shall file affidavit-in-opposition by the next week with an advance copy to the learned counsel for the petitioner.

The learned counsel for the petitioner may thereafter, file affidavit-in-reply.

List the matter after two weeks on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant